

Republic of the Philippines 08.26.2020 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CENTRAL OFFICE

Manila

AUG 2 5 2020 DEPARTMENT ORDER) NO. 73) Series of 2020 483/240/24725

SUBJECT: 119th Partial List of Initial Accreditation of DPWH Materials Engineers

091.13 DPWH

In accordance with Department Order No. 12, Series of 2013, "Accreditation of DPWH Materials Engineers", the following engineers who passed the written and practical examinations given by the Bureau of Research and Standards are hereby accredited as Materials Engineers, with corresponding classification indicated opposite their names.

NAME

- 1. BAGAOISAN, ONDEE G.
- 2. ESTIPONA, RUSTY F.
- 3. GAMBOA, NORMAN N.
- 4. LOPEZ, ROSELLE P.
- 5. MIGUEL, HENRY JR. C.
- 6. REDULLA, JACINTO C.
- 7. ABEYA, MAYFLOR C.
- 8. ALMONIA, WENDELL L.
- 9. ANISCO, NERIO A.
- 10. BETAO, BONIFACIO D.
- 11. BULIYAT, JOHN PAUL D.
- 12. CLIMACO, KIRK PATRICK L.
- 13. DAVID, ROMEO S.
- 14. DE OCAMPO, JONARD T.
- 15. ESCALANTE, FIDEL O.
- 16. GALANG, ERNESTO M.
- 17. GONZALES, FERNANDO A.
- 18. JAVATE, RENATO JR. D.
- 19 LAAGUEN, PRIMA C.
- 20. LONGORIA, JEREME E.
- 21. MACAYA, MANDY G.
- 22. NOB, JAN RYAN T.
- 23. PANGAN, FRANCIS NERO B.
- 24. PAREL, JAY-R B.
- 25. PIÑEZ, MICHELLE L.
- 26. RICO, ROSELLER M.
- 27. TABUACAR, FAIROZAH R.
- 28. TELEN, URVIE O.

CLASSIFICATION

Materials Engineer II Materials Engineer I Materials Engineer I

Materials Engineer I

D.O. No. <u>73</u> S. 2020 119th Partial List of Initial Accreditation of DPWH Materials Engineers Page **2** of **2**

In view of their accreditation, the aforementioned accredited materials engineers may be assigned to DPWH projects, subject to the limits of assignment as spelled out under Department Order No. 111, Series of 2018 (Amendment to Department Order No. 79, Series of 2018 Re: Revised Limits of Assignment of Accredited DPWH Materials Engineers)

A Certificate of Accreditation and an Identification Card bearing a Permanent Accreditation Number shall be issued to each accredited engineer.

12

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

14.1 RGT/SMAV